Fees, Charges, Rates, Permits, Licenses

2023

CHARGES FOR SERVICES	2023
Photocopies	\$.30 per page
Lamination	\$1.00 per page
Notary Public	\$1.00 per page
Fax - Outgoing	\$1.00 per page
Fax - Incoming	\$.30 per page
NSF Checks	\$30.00
Council Agenda Mailing	\$25.00 annually
Council Meeting Minutes Mailing	\$25.00 annually
ANIMAL LICENSES	2023
Chicken Permit	\$10.00
CITY PARK	2023
Daily Rental Fee	\$15.00
Weekly Rental Fee	\$75.00
Monthly Rental Fee	\$225.00
4 Month Rental Fee	\$700.00
Winter Rate - Weekly	\$150.00
Winter Rate - Monthly	\$500.00
CEMETERY PLOTS	2023
Full Plot	\$500.00
One-Half Plot	\$250.00
One-Fourth Plot	\$150.00
LIQUID LIGHT	
LIQUOR LICENSES	2023
On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor	\$1,100.00
Off-Sale Beer / Intoxicating Liquor	\$100.00
Temporary On-Sale	\$100.00 per day
	\$200.00 per weekend (Friday and Saturday)
MISCELLANEOUS LICENESES / PERMITS	2023
Zoning Permit	\$15.00 per permit
Zoning CUP Application Fee/Variance Fee	\$350.00 per permit
Election Filing Fee	\$2.00
Summer Recreation Participant Fees	\$25.00 per child/ \$60.00 max
COMMUNITY CENTER	2023
Four Hours or Less	
Small Meeting Room	\$16.00
Large Meeting Room	\$21.00
Fireman's Meeting Room	\$16.00
Full Kitchen Facilities	\$35.00

Coffee Charge Over Four Hours	\$6.00
O TOT TOUT TOUTO	
Small Meeting Room	\$27.00
Large Meeting Room	\$32.00
Fireman's Meeting Room	\$27.00
Full Kitchen Facilities	\$45.00
Coffee Charge	\$7.00
Non-Profit Organizations	Free of Charge - \$40.00 refundable deposit

\$250.00

For Profit Events which Charge Admission \$100.00 Base Charge (includes Large room only)

UTILITY RATES / FEES:	2023
DELINQUENT UTILITY PENALTY	\$10.00

ELECTRIC

RIC	
Electric Access Charge (EAC)	\$515.00
Delinquent Reconnect Fee	\$80.00
Delinquent Reconnect Fee (after hours)	\$100.00
Reconnect Fee	\$25.00
Residential Electric Rate	
0 - 125 kwh	\$16.00
126 - 1000 kwh	\$0.0925 per kwh
1001 kwh and above	\$0.0850per kwh
Commercial Electric Rate	
0 - 250 kwh	\$22.00
251 - 1000 kwh	\$0.1025 per kwh
1001 kwh and above	\$0.0850per kwh
Dual Electric Meter-Base Rate	\$5.00
Dual Electric Meter-Usage Rate	\$0.0850per kwh
Security Deposit - Interest Accrual Rate	0.50%

WATER

31	tate ree (Billed Annually in July per account	&9.72	
	Water Access Charge (WAC)	

Delinquent Reconnect Fee \$75.00 Delinquent Reconnect Fee (after hours) \$100.00 Reconnect/Disconnect Fee \$25.00 Residential Water-Base Rate \$29.35/ 0-2000 gallons

Residential Water Rates-Usage Rate \$7.83 / 1000 gallons **Commercial Water-Base Rate** \$29.35 / 0-2000 gallons Commercial Water-Usage Rate \$7.83 / 1000 gallons

Dual Water Meter-Base Rate \$5.00

Dual Water Meter-Usage Rate \$7.83 / 1000 gallons

Bulk Water Rate Water Main (curb-stop) to home	\$9.35 / 1000 gallons Actual Cost
SEWER	
Sewer Access Charge (SAC) Residential Monthly Water Base Charge Commercial Monthly Water Base Charge Industrial Sewer Base Charge Sewer Main to home Sump Pump Violation - Initial Sump Pump Violation-subsequent per month	\$155.00 \$27.25 \$27.25 \$50.00 Actual Cost \$200.00 \$100.00
DESUGE	,
REFUSE Residential Monthly Rate Senior Citizen Monthly Rate Summerfield Place Monthly Rate	\$22.75 \$21.75 \$182.00
VECTOR CONTROL	
Charge Per Spray	\$6.50
CAPITAL PLANNING FEE	2023
CAPITAL PLANNING FEE Capital Fee Monthly Rate	2023 \$4.00
Capital Fee Monthly Rate	\$4.00
Capital Fee Monthly Rate PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT/SERVICES Mowing Charge	\$4.00
Capital Fee Monthly Rate PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT/SERVICES	\$4.00 2023